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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Carrie West

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

oY WeBL -

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

CARLISLE, PENNSYLVANIA

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

. Pawmee Agency, Uklahoma

Date of enrollment,

o A L)
Term of enrollment,  LTiVeE

2. )years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

Position,




APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL

(For a child enralled at an Agenecy )

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education, and

[ Sl

maintenance in the United States Indian School at . CARI|I ISIL E_PA.

ofLuoyM _female :gate of birth _ Mareh 2, 1895 ;

{Name of ehild.} (Sex)
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. Living or y DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English,) Dead ARIGE BAND INDIAX Broon,
F o - 45 )|" a
Carrie “.fest L Pawnee Kl b= 1 a=hock 4/4

NAME OF MOI'JIER

Frank West D Pawnee Pet-a-how-e-rat  4/4

e
I, Carrie West ..., do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to __her

(Parent guard lan or next of km J

enrollment in said school for a period of ___I'1V € years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
(Nut less than 3.)

the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

: DarE ov DATE OF
NAME OF SCHOOL, Eniita T Dt tikees CAUSE. GRADE,

153

Pawnee School - 19011909 'J.‘rausie; I‘g—;“(_i___'l}o 4tH
¥ Vﬂllgcco ==fies

* Chiloseo | 19097 | /1912 [ChiTocco T e

(Pnrent guardian ar naxt of kin,)

P. 0. address: . Pawnee, Uklanoma.
Two witnesses:



PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby ceplify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed for transfer

and find #eL¥ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted with tuberculosis or

any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.
a "

. Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of __~ Carrie WestT

A i (.}i’areut. gua‘rﬁiﬂn. or next ofkm}“““--
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of the said child,

This _ 78h  dayof October  49qp,

g Agent or S{l;erinténdent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplieate shall be deposited
in the Agency records, The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by
law, All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

NOTE

Age limits, fourteen fo twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be at least one-fourth Indian, pre-
fevably full Indian. Special eases beyond the age limit will be given eonsideration. An industrial course only can be taken
and the tevm veduced to three years, in exeeplional cases.



INDORSEMENTS

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian ehild shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a sehool beyond the State or Territory
in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if either of
them ate living, and if neither of them are living without the voluntary consent of thenext of kin of such child. Such
consent shall be made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indiun Affairs his
certifieato that such consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to induce, by with-
holding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the removal of any
Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 806.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory to a school in any
other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other nonreservation
school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will
be held to strict accountability for such pupils takeun to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, personally sign the
application form on its being changed to suit the case.
This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Iadian schools to nonreservation schools.

i



L

Sex { - 2 . E -
______________ @‘A mﬂgd
. T
Respiration ... Condition of, Eyes
!

Insp. ... 3, -G Ears
Mensuration

Weight ... 237__ 1bs. Exp. . ____ 6_-_3 ____________ Throat ______________________ ?LK, ......
Temperature ________ g\ g\_§ ____________ Vaccination _:\%J) ................... Cervical glands ___._______ ta.-__.
Prilse. oo Vision Skin OK 2

\ \
Palpation ... W[ML__ e e B PR

Percussion .............-._...-._.-..,...Mﬂlmﬂsg! __________________________________ s L e TS -

Auscultstion__w}\___ e

(e L O e S W S AW Sho e v
(Menstruation) ﬂbﬁmﬂﬂzu _________________ W /b__i‘,“ -~
FAMILY HISTORY.

\ LIVING. ‘ CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

Present condition M

4 | o S

g&~This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of hoarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians, 6—1055



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

(b s . w19

Sex {

Name

Male.
Female.

Tribe

ﬁull }

{

Residence

DATE SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.

19 . T, T . History, p;t;gtrhe:n:iigm:‘erminulion
rr==ngont g Sy i o i e B ey o e o e 2 St S i e 7 e Sl s SR L EE A =
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Ja.no 2212&. 19150

Mr., Ralph P. Stanion,
Superintendent, The Pawmee Ageney,
Pawnee, Okla.

My dear Sir:

I return to you herewith the three sets of
lease papers you transmitted to me with your letiers

of recent date for the signature of]Laey Veat.

Each ecopy has been duly signed and otherwise
executed as was requested by you, but one of the c}scks
in the amount of $20.00 is not negotisble without being
endorsed and so is also being returned to you.

Checks for {15,00 and £20,00, also transmitted
for Lucy West's use, will be credited as desired by you.

Very respectfully,

HKid, Supsrvisor in Charge.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Cklahoma,

January 7, 1915.

¥Mr 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in charge,
Carlisle, Pa.
Sip:
I am handing you herewith, 8il and gas mining
leases covering the allotments of Frank Bear Chief, Anna
Bear Chief and Laura Bear Chief to which ILucy West is &an
heir. Will you please explain same to her and if it meets
with her approval, have her sign each lease in quintuplicate
and affidavit of bomus, and return as soon as couvenign&va\

There is enclosed three checks amounting tof $55.00 ;

this is Luecy's share of the bonus psid on this
money is not taken up in the regular way but %sfpaid direct

to the lessors. Please celiver these checkguto Lucy as soon

Y,

as the lease 1is signed.

Fd

There should be two witnessgsf%o her signature to

&

all copies of the leases and you;fgignature to the affidavit of

4
bonas. Thanking you in advaggﬁi I am
7

fff Very respectfully,

// fE%t /0 SO =5

VEN . &% B A
ff‘..*' i : A = » y
A F Ea 9 s / \.{ s < &
3 . ; 5 ‘5" ! 4 ,;f * o
S it Fo- PR L
L ./s\.’ 1







July 26th, 1910,

rs. Wn. Carter,
West Chester, Fenngylvanie.

My dear Madan:

will you plensge ask Imey Vest o gign the
paper abbtached o the enclosed loases Below 1 copy
ithe letter that has just been recelived frowm SUupere
intendent Nellis, which will explain in detail the
nature of the transaciion.

" am handing you herewith & reguest

for the cancellation of a farming snd gresl
lease on the &ilobment of Viole Bear Chief o
which Imey West is an heir, Will you please
heve her sign same end rebtwrn to this office
as soon &8 poesible. This wen inedvertently
omitted when the lecae wae sent for her sige
nature.

Phenking you 1 remain,”

7 would thenk you to attend %o this matter at
an carly date and to have you mail me the pepers in
tme envelope herewith. I will then forward them %0
Tmoy's Superintendent.

Vory respectfully,

HRM,. Superintendent.




OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL gl

Home Address & %M : a/l/lm_gj (%/Q‘ Tribe @W

APR. MAY JUNE JuLy AUG. SEPT | OCT. | NOV. | DEC. 1;%‘?#&%%

R R e i ?/ - .

Name of Student

ge at /
Entrance

Patron g /%

Address R. R. Station

M Conduct
g . a.

d‘ﬂi
Recommended by Grade in g
W School Ability g

/o ’/ O ‘—/’g Shop L eis 1
H Locality iagecii
School

Grade of Hc Church
Health

£
Y
Z

Date of ¢ /~ ¥ — Date Earnings
Quting ?" /(_’7 52 / 5 Returned Wages



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe
goa st A Shop AN, | FeB. | MaR. | aPR. | MAY | sune | suiy | ave. | sepT. | ooT. | Nov. | DEC. |EMAeE
] it
Patron Locality Days in
School
Address R. R. Station
Conduct
Recommended by Grade in
School Ability
Grade of Home Church
Health
Date of Date Earnings
Quting Returned Wages

.




July 3lst, 1915,

Mr., Geo. W. Nellis,
Superintendient,; The Pawnee Agency,

Pawnee , Okla,

Hy dear Bir:

I return herewith the papers you sub-
mitted me with your letter of July the 24th. The
request attached thersto has bheen duly signed by

as wa8 requested Ly you.

Very fruly yours,

e

Ile:T Yf’e w b

Enelo,
Superintendent.

- 4
AN




5—1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Pawnes,0klahoma.

July 24,19013.

Mr. M. Priedman,
Carlisle,Pa.
Sir:
I am handing you herswith a request for the cancellation
of a farming and graz ng laese on the allo ment of Viola Bear Chief
of which Lucy West is an heir. Will you please have her slgn
same and return to this office as soon as possible. Thls was 1
inedvertently omitted when the lease was sent for her signature.
Thanking you I remain,

Very respectfully,

———
4 P
S

. ‘_- Y s . “rfdil'

Supt & Sp'l Disb. Agt.

ven VEN

MM V1 POve QO*\J\EA‘
sesd f aiji




Oct. 8th, 1913,

Hr! Geoo WI Hﬂlliﬂi
superintendent, The Pawnee Agency,
Pawnee, Okla,

My dear B5ir:

T transmit herewlith the set of lease Dapers
jou forwerded with your letter of Ootober the 2nd.
Rach copy has been gigned by luey vest as was reé-
quested.

Vory respectfully,
Fnel.

HEM, Superintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee,Oklahora.
Ocy.23, 1913.
Mr. M. Friedman, Supt.
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

I am herewith handing you a far ing and grazing
lease on the allotment of Viola Bear Chief to which Lucy
West is an heir. Will you pleasg“%éve her sign same in
quadruplicate, and yourself sign the attached certificate
and return a8 scon a3 convenient. Thanking you in advance

I remain

Very_rgspevtfully,

TN, Heeee)
VEN/Enc. Supt.& Sp'l Disb. Agt.

?7/2; ia’}
/ U [



Nov. 1gth, 1913.

Mr. Geo, W. Nellls,
Superintendent, The Pawnee Ageney,
FPawnee, Oklm,

¥y dear Hir:

You will find enclosed herowith %he lease
papers rou transmitied to me with your lather of
Hoverher the 6th. Fach copy has been gigned by
Tuey West end her seknowletgerend has been taken
g was requested,

Very troly yours,

HICL, Superintendent.



Nov. 12th, 1913,

Superintendert, The Pawnee Ageney,
Pawnea , Okla,

Hy dear Sir:

You will find enclosed hevewith fhe lease
papers you fransmitted o me with yvour lether of
Fovember the 6%h. TFach copy hes been signed by
Tney West and her seknowledgemens has bean taken
as wap requested,

Very truly yours,

HKM, Superi ntendent,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Mr, M. Friedman, Supt.

Carlisle, Pa.

I am herewith handing you & farming anc grazing
lease on the &!lotment of Laura Bear Chief,to which
Lucy West is an heir . Will you plesse have her sign same in
guadru-licate,and your self sign certificate attached
and return at -as early date as possible. Thanking

voun in advance I remain

Very regpectfully,

VEN/ Enc supt. & Sp'l Disb, Agt.
A
fog

¢ e f




Qctober 2nd, 1813,

Superintendent,
Pawnee Agency, QOkla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 30th, enclosing checks of
17.5C and 15.00 4n favor of lLucy West which will be placed
to her credit.

Raspsctfully,

W.H. W, Superintsndent,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pewnee Agency, Okla., Sept. 30, 1913,

Supt. lloses Friedman,

Carlisle, Penn.
Dear Sir:

I am enclosing herewith two checks in favor of Lucy

West, a Pawnee girl who is attending school at Carlisle, one for
£17.50, check No. 1051 and the other numbered 1054 for $15,00 mak-
ing a total of 332,50 which represmmts lease money due her from
the renting of her land here at this place, Please place this amount

to her credit and acknowledge receipt of this letter,

Very respectfully,
:! A .’ ; o
Bupt. & Spl. Disb. Agent,

TLB

Encls-




o o f;}
= 2.
REPORT OF . :’JZ (L LY / 7l _ pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went / MjLﬁé/ to live with . /f L«:ﬁ ‘. // A [C’—"f/—z:
Patron)

(Date),
of :

(Poat P G

S

fcj ]— 2/ ... Railroad Station

Conduet ... .. .2 , TR iR i W st R = O 0. WO S S
Abflibe .

L0 0= (11 T N

Beonomy o b, e S - PO B SR i .
SHOBEON OF B0 -l DL oot it o i A s i
Condition of Room .. . ,(r”'/f/ N S e . I

Condition of Clothing )7{

Woges ... LS /4{ 21 .. X z//
Are careful accounts kept by patron? ///éﬁ »

Are careful accounts kept by pupil? lle— o LAl T L.~ Cn WA B
Number of days at school . .

Distance to school

Grade or quality of school

Name and address of teacher N e e

Qualifications of teacher .

Inswhat-pradeswas prpl et Caslisle e e
In what grade is pupil at present? ... :
Attends what church and Sunday school? ... 227
Bistanee toehureh e = /

Is there a Catholic churceh in locality? ... .. ...

Who compose patron’s family? /L W2 el ﬁ < 1’/’(79@[(
What other help is employed? ... . %d{’?fé,/ S
Locality of home

Home life and environments . .

Trade at S€hool........... e, T, S

Nature of work . ... / U L2 ﬂ/{_)

Pupil’s age. . ,7% _Experiencé_ T




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




001' [ ) 1a‘t » 1915.

¥r. Geos ¥, Kelliﬂ.
Superintendent, The Pawnee igency,
Pavnee, Okla,

My dear 8ir;

I retwrn fo you herewith the lease papers
you-transmitted to me with your letter of Sep-
tenber the 2Ird, Iﬁaoﬁ copy has been signed by
incy Vest &8 was requesied and all ackmowledge-
ments have been taken,

Very respectfully,
Encls,

o, - sﬁperintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee,Oklahoma.

Sept. 23, 1913.

¥Mr M. Friedman,
Carlisle,Pa.
oir:

I am herewith handing you an oil and gas lease on t
the allotment of Lizzie Bossun, to which Lucy West is an
heir. Will you please have her sign same as indicated and
have at least two witnesses and have bxecuted five of the
accompanying acknowledgments, of signature to the lease,
which must be dcne by a notary public, but the acknowledg-
ment of bonus must be made before the Supt. Thanking you in

advance for this courtesy,I remain

Very respgctfully,
Qg
A ey

VEN/Enc. Supt. & Sp'l Disb..Agt.

G A

r




> [, e

i

Dea, 18th, 1918,

Mr, Geo, %. Nellis,
Superintenient, The rawnee Ageney,
Pevymoa, Okla.

Tuer Weut has sigmed the farming and graz-
ing lesase you transmitted with rour letter of 4he
64h instant, tnfd the entire get of papers is being
retwrned to you herowiths

Yery regpectfully,
FEnols,

HIcl. superintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

e UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklshoma.
December 6, 1913,
Er. ¥. Pr:edman, Supt.

Carlisle, Ps.

1 am herevith handing you a farming and
grazing lease on the allotment of Frank Bear Chief
to which Luey West is an heir. Will you nlease
present the lease to her and if it meets with her
approvel have her sign same in quadruplicate with
two witnesses to her signature,and yourself execute
four of the attached acknowledgments aﬁd return as soon

as convenient. Thanking you in advance for your

usua&l promptness in such m8tters, I remain

Vexry respectfully,
N F a
N7 -

WS g S CAAAAL Y

VEN/Enels. Sunt.& Sp'l Disb. Agt.

77



Garlisle, Pa.

Jan, 17th, 1914,

Mr, Pred 8, Liscunm,
Pawnee, Oklahona,

My dear Sir:

Replyving to your letter of January the 14th,
in which you eall attention %o a reguest you had made
$0 Imoy West at this school that she guthorize you to
represent her in proceedings against her former guard-
ian, Tobert Chasteen, this is to advise that I cennot
take anv action unless your request is approved by the
Superintendent in ocharge of the Pawnee Agency.

I# such approval is seoured I will gledly as-
gist in any way posaible to protect the sirl's interests,

Very respectfully,

HI, Superintendent,



Special Attention Given to
Probate and Real Estate Law

FROM LAW OFFICE

FRED S. LISCUM

COFER AREANSAS VALLEY BANK

PAWNEE, OKLAHOMA. Jan, 14, 1914

Superintendent of the Indian 3Schools,

Carlisle, Penn,
Dear BSir:
I understsand you have a Pawnee Indian girl by

the name of

Tuey West in youwr schools, Some weeks ago I
wrote her addressing my let er to Carlisle Penn,, hut have
not heard from her sinee, WYill you kindly inform me whether
or not she is in yowr scehools? And if so, and it is not %oo
much ftrouble, will you kindly ask her fto look after the
business I wrote to her about?

The business I wrote ahout is ﬁ?ﬁt her Tommer
guardian, Robt.: Chasteen, has left the state, and is attempt-
ing to defraud his Indian wards ouf of ftheir money. He hLas
over 5600, of her money, and it should he looked affer at
this time, I wrote her asking her to authorize me to ask the

b Fs
u

Court for an accounting with her guardian, and asking her %o
nominate another guardian.
Will state to you that 1 represent five or six

Pawnee Indjans in these matters agz=inst Chasteen and have

colleeted about ©2500., and now have judgments in the




Probate Court against Chasteen aggerating more than
ST500.
Thanking you for this courtesy, I heg %to remain,

. Yours very truly,

-~

G -




April 29th, 1914,

Mr, 7. Ralph Jacobs,
Carlisle, Pemmsylvania,

My dear 8ir;

I enflose herewith 81,75 to cover the
aost of vowr services in connection with the acknow-
ledgement of &an N1l and Bas nining lease hefore you

by Imey Vest.

N—-—-—#
Very respectfully,



m N1l Commeny, ,
Gentlemen:

Regerring to your ir. Tong's letfer of Artl Y
#he 174, this 15 to advide thet the oil and gen :
losse on the Uinmde West land et ﬁawaaﬂ mkhfﬁmmm.g
not received until the latter part of luat veeks

be sent @ﬁi in ﬂh&s mail to tb# 3?&9&3&
-$$'ﬁhﬁ Taynee Agonay.

Very resmoctfully,




GEM OIL COMPANY

TULSA, OKLA,

April 17, 1914.

Hon. Oscar H. Lipps,
Superintendent in Charge, Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

There was recently transmitted to your school, by the Su~
perintendent of the fariimir Pawnee Indian Reservation, Pawnee, Okla-
| homa, four parts of an oil and gas mining lease, to be executed by
huey west, as the sole heir of Winnie West, deceased, Gem Oil company,
lessee, covering the following described land:

The North West One Quarter of
Section 1, Twp. 19 K., R. 5 E.,
Payne County, Oklahoma.

We were adbised by the Superintendent that Lucy West is
more than eighteen years of age.

We are payign the heir a bonus of $160.00, or $1.00 per
acre, for the lease, which is the maximum price for wild cat acreage.

We will be very appreciative if you will look this matter up,
and, if consistent with the policy of your School, have the lease
Bipgned by lucy West and return the parts Ynersol tv the Superinvend-
ent of the Pawnee Reservation, Pawnee, Oklahoma.

Thanking you in advance for this favor, and appreciative of
the Department's courtesy, we are,

Very truly yours,

GEM OIL COMPANY, "

Becrgy y.



-, T — — -

GEM OIL COMPANY

TULSA, OKLA.

April 17, 1914,

Hon. Oscar H. Lipps,
Superintendent in Charge, Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

There was recently transmitted to your school, by the Su-
perintendent of the Exx¥imie Pawnee Indian Reservation, Pawnee, Okla-
boma, four parts of an oil and gas mining lease, to be executed by
hnéy west, 2= the sole heir of Winnie West, deceased, Gem Oil company,
lessee, covering the following described land:

The North West One Quarter of
Section 1, Twp. 19 N., R. © E.,
Payne County, Oklahoma.

We were adbised by the Superintendent that Lucy West is
more than eighteen years of age.

We are payign the heir a bonus of $160.00, or $1.00 per
acre, for the lease, which is the maximum price for wild cat acreage.

We will be very appreciative if you will look thie matter up,
and, if consistent with the policy of your School, have the lease
signed by Lucy West and return the parts thereof to the Superintend-
ent of the Pawnee Reservation, Pawnee, Oklahoma.

Thanking you in advance for this favor, and appreciative of
the Department's courtesy, we are,

Very truly yours,

GEM OIL COMPANY, —

Secrg} Ve




Rpril. POth, mm @ ,

U. 5. Iniian Agant in Charge,
Paymee Agener, Fewnoe, OF1a.
Dear Sir:

I return to yon -hm‘*a;viﬁh- the oil and am rin-
ing lense that was tmwitﬁeﬁ to me vith your unsigned
letter af April the lat. Iiech cepy ham been signed by ;
ag was roguested and the' perers sre otherwise

= e WP

Very reapectfullyy

Saperviser in Charpges - ‘.

i.‘ B ! K \-.&_—7

-P"*-.j\'_A.-.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklshoma.

April 1, 1914.

Oscar H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge

Cerlisle, Pa.
Bir: : |

I am enclosing herewith an oil and gas mining lease
coverdng the allotusrt of Winnie West of which Luey West
is sole heir. Will you please present the same to her and if it
meets with her approval have hee sign in guinvuplicate,
execute the afiidavit of the lessor and return as soon ag
convemient.

This lease is made the same ac 21l of the Pawnees

are leasing. lhere sre of course & few that are getting & 1lit-

tle mors for their land and some are getting less, but One

Dollar {§1.0D) per mere is The average Drice.

Very respectfully,

%% Special U. S. Indiaauﬁ/ﬁ-% {‘{“‘7@




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Okxlishoma.

ipril 1, 1914.

Oscar H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge

Carlisle, Pa.
Bir: v

T am enclosing herewith an oil and gas mining lease
coverang ithe allotisrt of Winnie West > which Lucy West
is sole heir. Will you please present the same to her and if it wmed
meets with her apnroval have hee sign in guinvuplicate,
execute the afiidevit of the lessor and return &s soon 8§
convemient.

This lease is made the ssme as 211 of the Pawnees

are leasing. lhere sre of course a few thatl are getting & 1it-

tle more for their land and some are getting less, but One

Dollar ($1.00) per acre is the average price.

Very respectfully,

) - S
%?/ Special U. S. India&ugfﬁw éﬂ“*"‘*‘f"
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July 7th, 1914,

Mr. H. F. Roller,
Bxaniner of Inheritances, Pawnee Agey.,
Pawvmee, OKla.

My dear Sirg

I return to you harewith two notices of hearings,
upon whieh it has been noted that they were brought to
the attehtion of Tnoy Vent.

Lucy has stated that Hr. Stacy Matlack would prob-
ably Xnow whether she has & clainm as & possihle heir in
the estates referred to in your letter, but 1f it is de-
gired that she shall appear in person to protect her in-
terests I would thank you to let me hear from you with-
out delay,

Very reapeotfully,

HXM, ‘ Supervisor in Charge.

I pe———



October 7, 1514,

The Pennhowa 0il Company,
c¢/o E, H, Jennings,
Columbisa National Bank,
Pittaburg, Pa,.
Dear Sirs:

' At the request of the Superintendent of the Pawnee
Indian Agenoy, Pawnee, Oklahoma, I am transemittiing herewith
two oil and gas mining leases, coverimgjghe allotment of
Gertis West and Frank Wesd, which have been signed by Luey
Weet, & pupil at this school. Please complete these
leases and send them to the Superintendent of the Pawnese
Agengy,

Very respectfully,

OHL:ER Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Cxighors,

Sept. 30, 1914,

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
I am handing you herewith an o0il and gas
and Frank VWest

mining lease covering the allotment of Gertie Wesi/ to
which Lucy West is an heir. Luocy West is now a pupil
enrolled in the Carlisle Indian School of which you
have :charge. Will you please present this leasse to her
explain same and if it meets with her approval, have
her properly execute the same. Please mial this les e
Yo The Pennhora 0il Company, in care of E., H. Jennings,

Columbia Wational Bank, Pittsburg, Pa. for execution by

the lessee.

Very respectfully,

@Mt P Staim.

. & 3. .Do e
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Oetoher 27th,1914,

Mr.Raliph P.%tanien,
Supt. Pawnee, Oklae.
Dear Sir,
i bave your favor of the 80th, returning leases °I‘EE£Z
Ezgﬁ for the signature of {wo witnesses. The lsases are analondd

herswith vitnessed ag depired.

Very respectfulliy,

W.H M, Sépervisor in charga.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pewnee, Okleshona,

October 20, 1914.

0. H: Lipps,
Supervisor-in-charge,

Carlisle, Pa.
S4r:

I am returﬁing herewith, oil and ges mining
leases sent some time ago for the signature of Lucy
West. It is noted that no witnesses signed same. Will
you please have two witnesses to each signature and
yourself sign the affidavit of bonus and return as soon

as po-sible. Thanking you I remain

y respectf E ==
@ '
VEN

Supt. 8. D. A,

7é0,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pswnee, Ckleshoma,

October 20, 1914.

0. B Lipps,
Super: isor-in-charge,

Carlisle, Psa.

o
ﬁ!
e

I am returﬁing herewith, 0il and ges mining
lezses sent some time ago for the signature of Lucy
West. It is noted thet no witnesses signed same. Will
you plesse have two witnesses to each signature and
yourself sign the affidavit of bonus and return as soon

as po-sible. Thanking you I remain

y respecti E i
@ '
VEN %t 5. D. A
- 1EQ,



ot and witnessed ae desired.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklahoma

Oct.23,1914

Miss Luey West
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear madem, -

I am enclosing two notices of hearings in
heirship ceses in which you appeer to be interested, for
'your signature. Would you kindly sizn them and return to
this office at your esrliest convenience. The one ong
the case of Viola Bear Chief is for a supplementary hearing

to be held Nov. 6,1914. Xindly have your sigunsture witnesss

ei?

Respectfully

Exeminér of Inheritance.

MM
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Febr. 19th, 19165,

Kr, Ralph P, Stanion,
Superintendent, The Pawnee Agency,
Pawnae, Okla,

Dear Sir:

I return to you herswith the gset of lesse
papers you transmitted to me with your letier of
February the 11th. TLuoy Test's signature has heen
seccured Thereon as you reguesSted snd the vapers are

otherwice executed sp wes desired.

Very respectfnlly,

B, Supervisor in Chearge.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklahoma,

February 11, 1915.

-

¥r. O H, Lipps,

Supervisor in Charge,
carlisle, PA.

Sir:

I am enclosing herewith, an oil and gas mining 1
lease covering the allotment of 7 iola Bear Chief, to
whieh Lucy West is an heir., Will you please present the same to
same to her and if it meets with her approval, have her
sign lease in quintuplicate and affidavit of Dbonus. The
acknowledguents to signature te lease can be made before
g Totary publiec but the jurat in connection with the
affidavit of bonus must be executed by you or officer
in charge of the school. Two witnesses are necessary to
her signature to the lease,

Theré is also & check attached, in the amount
of $8.89, which represents her share of the bonus. 48

a matter of explanation, the records show that Lucy has

only & 1/9 interest in this estate.

Very respectfully,

rgii?fg fg,éb%xzzzzz‘

. &J S. :D- ‘I'"t

VEN
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Karch 25th, 1915,

Kr. Relph P, Stenion,
superintendent, The Pawnse Agency,
rawnee & Oxla.

My dosr Sir:

A% the request oflﬁuay west] whe ig enrolled here
from the Pawmes Ageney, I submit herewith for your in-

formstion & self-exrlanatory letter.

Will you please vaturn the lettor to we and sdvige

mno what action ghell de taken?

Yery rospectfully,

FEM, Superviger in Charge,



April 13th, 1915.

Mr. Balph P. S%anion,
Superintendent, The Pswnee Ageney,
Pawnee, Okla.

Hy dear Mr, Stanion:

Fhen the informetion and suggestion contained
in your favor of the #0th ultimo was brought to the

attention of|® ; she stated that she will zuthor-

ize Hr. Liscum to represent her 1ln an sction against
her former guardign if the necessary papers are sent
here for her signature,

Will you kindly edvise Hr, Liseum to that effect
and if papers for Luey's attention sre sent direect to
me it will be arramged so that prompt considerastion can
be given them?

Very respectfully,

HRM., Supervisor in Charge.

533



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklahoma,

March 30, 1915.

Mr, O0.H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,

Carliele, Pa.,
My dear Mr. Lipps:

Replying to yowr letter of March 25th and referring to the
letter of Fred S.Liscum of Pawnse,Oklahoma addressed under date of
larch 19th to Lucy West, an attendant at Carlisle form this reservation,

I have to advise you that Mr. Liscum consulted me before writing Lucy
rolative to the subject matter of his letter and I bhelisve that it would
e most expadient and advisable for Lucy to empower Mr. Liscum with the
guardianship matter resferred to .

Mr. Liscum is an attorney resibnt here and is a most reputable man
and attorney and was formerly our County Judge and I fsel that Luey's
interests would be in very responsible hands if she appoints lr.Liscum
as her attorney. In ths particular ratters of such guardianship adjuste=
monts Mr.Liscum is thoroughly acquainted with all conditions bearing thereon
and for this reason also Lucy could not make a better choice in an attornsy

for such purposes.

Very respectiully,

Surt. & SD.A.

RPS/0




Irhd

May 13th, 1915.

Mr. Ralph P. Stanion,
Superintendent, The Pawnee Ageney,
Pawnee, Okla.

My desr Sir:

I am returning herewith the lease papers you
trensmitted to me with your letter of April the P2nd
to be signed by Iuey Vest. TYour reqnest has heen com-

B it
plied with and the papers are otherwine executed as was

desired.

Very truly vomrs,

Encls.

PKM, Supervisor in Charge.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklahoma

B i

april 22, 1915.

Mr. Oscar H. Lipps,
Supervisor-in-Charge,
Carlisle, FPA.
Sir:
I em handing you herewith, farming and
grazing lease covering the allotment of Viola
Bear Chief, to which lLucy 7est is am heir. Will you
please present same to her, and if it meets with
her spprovel, have her sign in guasdruplicate and
yourself execute four of the certificates sitached

and return at your earliest convenience.

Very respestfully,

oay P St ..
\21;;342 ¢, XX

t. & 8. D. A,
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July 20th, 1914,

iy, Btaoy Matlook,
Pawnee, Oklehoma,

My dear My, Matlook:

T have noted with cere the request yor oomveyed to i
re in your letter of the 15th imstant in behalf of kKras.
Carrie Beho Eewk who desires to have Lucy “est come home
to spend the remeining weeks of the summer vadstion,

Eeving learned that Lucy preferred to go 10 an cuting
home st the sesshore to spending & vacstlon et home or at-
tending the summer sezsions of eome echool in the east it is
now believed best thet she should comtinue with her work un-

' 441 the close of the present outing perlod the letter part
of Angust. I, howsever, there is very urgent need of her
presence at home to help her pother 1 shall gonsider & ro-
quest for her return home, The blank 1 enclose may be used
%o submit & formal request for the vacation %o Superintendent
stanion for nis approval, It i3 also desired that the Super-
intendent's vesommendation in the csse be Torwarded Yo me with
the aigned reguest,

Very truly yours,

BRu, Acting Superintendent.
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Rov., 17th, 1915.

Mr, Ralph P, Stanion, :
Superintendent, The Pawnee Agency,
Pawnee, Okla,

My desr 5ir:

L am returning to you herewlth the farming

and grazing lease you sert hore with your letter of
the 9th imstant Jor the signeture of Luoy Yest. Yach
copy of the peper has been signed as was reguestod

end i8 otherwise execnuted,

Ver:y reaspeetfully,

HRW . Superintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklghona,

Toverber 9, 1915.

Mr. 0. H. Lipps, Supt.
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

I &m handing you herewith, & farming and
geazing lease covering the zllotment of Gertie
West deceased, to whiech ILuey West is an heir. Will
you please present the same to her and if it meets
with her approval, have her sign in duplicate and
yourself execute four of the attached acknowledgrents
and return at your egrliest convenience. Have the
signature witnessed by two persons.

Thanking you for this favor, I &m

Yours very truly,

TEN stpt. & S. I

Us, 8.



July ¢, 1915,

By

Luey Yoot
18 Spring Aves
Sheron Rill, Pas
Dear Friemd:
I enclose herewith & check for
Fifteon Dollers which came to the school
from your Agent, Fleese endorse the same

&nd r&tém it to me in the euvelope snrelogade

Very truly yours,

Aeting Supeorintendent.



S

August 233rd4,1815,

Mr.Reiph P.Stanion,
Supt. & Spl.Disb, Agent,

Pawnee, Okla.

Dear 8ir,

I have your favors of the 1lth and 17th inst.
snclosing checks for pupils enrolied at Carlisle as
snumyrated by you. We get 3% interest on deposite
here and will depOslt[Egcy Weat's ohecks to her oredit

uniess you get a better rate of interest.

Respectfully,

W.H M, Acting Superintendent.

=




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OV
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE \\\‘fj'?:{/j;!f

Pavmee, Oklahoma,

August 17, 1915.

Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
My dear Sir:

There is inclosed herewith United States Treasury
checks in favor of Lucy West as follows:

Ck. N0.5626 fOr.........s..$137.50

ck- NOOSGBQ "-u-u.-o-o.lt‘ 81!75
CE. E005534 n LR I A B B ] 32050

CE. Ho.9083 M .arsessesres K183

Ck. Ho.60T8 ® seerovsenes 98-,00

Cks Bo.60T7 ¥ innnwesnsones 2800

Ck., H0.6140 e e 16,59

Gk HBOOLTT % saissirnsens 861
1]

ck. HO-GIQ? fSe s TR reRBe e 80.00

Also Individual rndian Money check for.10.00.

If you do not have adequate depository room for the
total of thess checks, kindly have Lucy indorse such checks as
you cannot deposit to her advantaze thers and return to this

office and the same will be deposited to her credit hers.

Very respsctfully,

Supt.a & S. - A.

RPS/o




¥r.Ralpk P.Stunion,
Supit. & S.0.4,
Pawnee, Gm,f
Dear Sir,

I have yw favor of the ‘{ﬂh , ult, stating
your depository padd 4,1/2% interest. T am tharefors
enclosing the checke of (Lucy West/ aggregating 1572.75
endorssd by her for deposit.

Very respzotfully,



B b na 8 4 sl i o o

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

pPawnee, Oklahoma, \J2
H-\_‘_‘_‘_\_ = -

August 27, 1915.

Mr. J. D, Buff;
Acting Supt.,
Cerlisle,Pa.
My dear Sir:
Referring to your letter of August 23rd,
relative to checks of Lucy West, I have to advite
you that our depositories pay 4% intersst upon

deposits of Individual Indian moneys from tiis

office,

Very respectiully,
_75 QQ;TE\IO&@\‘H
Ef]qf' Supt. & S. D. A.

Res/o




Mareh 16th, 1916.

Ny, Rkalph 7, Sianion,
superintendant, The Fawnaes AZeNcy,
Pawvnee, VKLeHOKE.

Plesse find enclosed nerewith the thres sets of

lease papeTs yOU forwerded to me with youv Letver of the

ath instent &nd on '.'-.f}‘i.c'r;('.-u-'?.;r ' m%-.*‘t";) glgnature nhae been

apsonred ag was reguested by yon. The papewrs neve bheen

otharwige exocnted and pormieted,

Yery tnly yours,

HYEM., Sopewintendent.




T

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklehoms,

¥areh 8, 1916.

II-I‘r L 0 L] Hc Lipp S 3
Supervisor-in-Chérge,

Carlisle, PA,

I am enclosing herewith, two farming and grazing
le&ses covering the allotment oi Wiinie West, to which
Tucy West i& sole heir, This &llotment was foruerly
1?886& to Cleud Conuniek in a single lease, ut we were
unaéble to get a lessee for the entire tract. The rental
is the same as heretofore.

Will you please present this leage to Lucy, and if i
it meets with her approval have her sign in quadruplicate
with proper acknowledgments snd witnesses, There is enclosed
blank acknowledgments which you will please use for her
signature.

Thgnking you in edvznce, I &m
Ydurs very truly
TTEN

EN Supt. & 5, D. A

There is also enclosed lease covering allotment of

Viola Bear Chief to "illiam H. Maggart.




I

Meveh 24th, 1916,

Mr., R&lp}i Py Stmion.
Superintendent, The Pewnee Agency,
Pawnee, Cklg,

Dear ¥r, Stenion:

I am returning to you kherewith the two sets of
lease papers you forwarded to me with your letter of

Megrch the 17th.sz-Qpcy Vest's signeture, The copies

of the papers have been signed as vas requested and ave
otherwise executed.
Very respectfully,

Fnels.

HER ., Superintendent.



Mareh 17, 191c.

Vr. 0., H. Lipps, Supt.

Carlisle, Pa.

By Dea&r Mr. Lipps:

L

I am hending you

ferming and grazing leases,

of Tizzie Bossun and Frank VWest,
ig an heir.
9 Will you please

her and they meet with her

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklahoma,

herewith, two
covering the zllotments

to which Tuey Vest

submit these leasges to

have her signe

jn quadruplicate with proper acknowledgments and

witnesses, and return &t your

Thanking yom, I

earliest convenience.
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We, the undersigned, respectfully request that leave of absence be granted . ... __ ... __ . ____

...... S FOTL I T 1 S et I e WSO . il 1) 8 el W e SO ol gl il e SO S

[ Se—

(M S el . - el e iy b A e T
enable .. _ hap __ tovisit .___._hep -- home. We hereby agree to pay all expenses, including
round-trip railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage fares, telegraph and telephone messages,
and other incidental expenses connected with the visit. We further agree that said pupil shall be
returned to the _____Carlisgle . ________ school on or before the last day of the leave of absence.
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school sufficient money to defray all expenses
| to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils so neglecting to return, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifiable reasons for the failure of the
return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.
If the pupil neglecting .to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil’s home is not on a reservation,
then the certificate of some reputable, disinterested citizen of the conununity may be requested as to

the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils.

Father.
Mother.
Date: __ JuBe _7_'_ 1916, Guardian.

Note To Dispursing Orricers.—All receipts under this agreement must be accounted for officially
as Individual Indian Money. However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Receipts,
Class I, and deposited in the Treasury to the eredit of the United States.

G—4105
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June 12th, 1916,

Mr, Relrh P, Stanion,
Snpuﬂntmamt Psme Tndien Agenoy,
Pawnse, 6
My dear Sir:
I return to you herowith the oil and ges mining
lease you Porwerded hore with your letter of June 6th for

the signaturs of [lucy Vest, The pepers heve been exeouted

a8 was requested by you.
L Very respectfully,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawnee, Oklahoma,

June 6, 1916,

0. H. Lipps, Supt.
Carlisle Taudisn School,
Carlisle, Pa.
My Dear Sir:

I er. enclosing herewith, oil and gas
mining lease coverimg the allotment of Lizzie Bossua
to which Tuecy West is an heir. Will you please present
the same to her snd if it meets with her approval
have her sign in guadruplicste, and affidavit of bonms
With proper witnesses and acknowledgments.

The signature to the lease should be sckonw-
ledged before a notary public,wheress, the affidavit
of bonus should be acknowledged before yourself or

other officer in charge of the school. |

Thanking you for your usual promptuess in

This matter, I remaia

Very respeetfully,

ﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁm

Supt. & 5. D, A,

|
o
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Department of the Interior.

The Superintendent

United States Indian School

B0 = T
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July 20th, 1916,

Hiss Tmeoy VWest,

Povnmee, Cklshomas
iy dear Friend:

I am heving enclogod horewith a copy of the nmid-surmmer
4arme of ocur school ARROW in order thel you can keep yourself
informed nhoul omr setivities during the time you have heen
gboont from Carlisle. Ve have done ghe ususl sumer work end
no greect changes ave apparent and the atulente wic heve re-
mained hore during the veestion months seem 10 be having an ene
Joysble times

Ag you probebly know s mumber of the young people on the
Pavmec roservetion who are eligible for irasnsfer to one of the
larzor non-regervatlon schools I enclose herewith seversl appli~
cation blenks I would thank you to hend to those you could recom-
mend for enrolment. If ony others would bo interested in any
literature we might send to them their nemes cnd eddresses may
be listed on snother Lleuk emolosed, togefther with the cther

. information that is desired thereon,

In this commeotion I must osll atbention to the fact thet
all epplications for the enrolment of students who sre members
of your commnity must ﬁe approved by Superintendent Stenion be-
fore they can be given considerstion here« There need M,ﬁl



o T L R Y s fTL
> B i TITA

e

no delsy sbout making trensportation availsble for the use of
those recommended for enrolments
NWWMWthMmtuhmwﬂw
suring you thet I will be pleased to hear from you in whet way
.- I oen help you %o cerry out the plene you ere making for your
m pear's school work, Irmm. with best wishes %o you and
the Lonechief girls, '
Your friend,

L o, ~ Superintendent,

-




Aug. 9‘311. 19216,

liss any_ﬂﬁgt,

Pawnee, Cklshoma,
My dear Priend:

Although the vacation pﬁéiud is to extend over several
more weeks I desire to be adviéaﬁ when convenient whether or

“"not the transportetion for use for your return to Carlisle is

to be maede available st Pawmee. If you prefer & certain route-
ing please specify over what lines you desire to travel,

Cur work for the year is to begin on September the 5th
and we should like to have 8ll our students now on leave
present on that day to begin their atadiee;

Hoping you heve had & very plessant vecetion and that
we shell hear from you soon, I remsin,

Your frienmd,




October 2, 1916.

Kres Ralph I's Stenion,
Pawnee Indian Agency,
Pawnee, Okla.

-+

1 am returning to you herewith the pe-

e

+

ition you enclosed with your lester of Sep. 26th.

xtomanr kv - - & o e ' o
signed by Lucy West as was requested

1—
ct

3 -
e i

.

7]

v LSS

k

L1

ig octherwise erecutved.

Very truly yeours,

ar i

/B Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Pawmee Indian Agency,
Pawvnee, Oklshoms,
Sept. 26, 1916.

- -~ -

iZr., 0, H. Lipps, Swpt.,
Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir;

I hand you herewith petition by heirs,for
the sale of the Frank Bear Chief allotment, for the
sizna ture of Lucy West. Will you kindly take her
acknowledgeme nt as Sure rintedent, and return to

this office at your earliest convenience,

Thanking you for your sttention to this

mgtter, I am,

0

Very truly yours,

S"J;D t. & Se D, Ae

£
(&
—
o]

-




Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need
of Federal ad.

a7 Date of report. . -ARB_ _30_]9_’1_5- =
Name of child_____ MKM :'-_’oi‘ ________ A;.‘{e__-i__l'______ Gra{ie_.-j,._Q‘:’_’.h_-_

Home post oftice ...\ _ (}gz&ry_x:;.,c-:_rﬁ- %&w

Tribe. oo Q_J_ I N LN SNPOE - (e Degree of Indian blood. gkl IU'%—_’OT_&’S\

How many acres of land do you own %J ﬁ\r—»& %&M—‘L,«)‘ LO(_,cltIO‘ll---ky (SN L M%

""""" T R dnons R e -

.
; 5 . < P )
What is the annual income from your land ... == 8ce~=1N  Ras & o
§ L F _‘\. - .
Do you have any other income. 3.&,&»_1 'S'__:i\_‘\.‘ U e How much. V. ¥ st Toese .

.
Is your father living .. .. .. O\R

Father’'s name
k%

Hemepiroiitnes casiete. o o TEmdeec o Wl Shitya

A Y §T e S s e i s e e e s L e o Degreeof Indianblood . coie oo oo
L s A 7§ e e e =T~ e iR T i mer——c L e e 1 W s i o, | ) e, =~ (=
How muech land doeshe o = e cown o T un 1 ANGeITE INGES S LW T8 e DI T a2l
Whatigitsiestimated value - s = 0 R T B e e e e
Whatiistbeanmmalincomestromhisilands comeee = oo i o e R e
Does hehaveanyvother-income. =%~ = = 0 L
I Ep M haw ot ar] T TESCRacRTCy ol 5 aifeso s shelv 53

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property. . .. . .ci ool i oiie i

Is your mother living . . __.W_--______,, ot L o el
Mother’s name.__ Q&J\.-‘:\:%i—)% QE-O'%‘—M"’;%{

ey e e mm i E s e m e i e Em s ae = e e

Home post office . _ Qi E}-«\-M'\.r\—l—-?- W

e e A o R

Tribe__"__v__,ig.ogm_\!‘e}l:—}l:, _________________ Degree of Indian blood. "} Al 3' i

ooy My

How much land does your mother own .___ &5:9_3,},3\ \fb‘w"“

AT \ i ]
Is she a citizen__NJ__ B b i e, Se A e o e S D e =2 T Ly =) ) T
Allotment:Nol 0 le 00

What iz it estinabed Valie . oo . voies tas e T s e A e i L e i e B B e o e e



Does she have any other income._____ ___ .T‘E"} o

.................. D&B_:w"_-w

Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property 3 QAo X .-\W_l"v_ . - e SN

If so, how much

With whom do you make your home . ___. B R n e R L S =]

How many rooms in the house__)é‘E_‘LJLﬁ, Pl o SR e e e e e B

How many live in the house___ .J.EDN,T, : ’_pi;.kﬁ»].‘_- BLPBYE BT o e = st el
% i

How far is your home from the nearest public school . _._ .. __. Mt S L e e L o

Why do you not attend that school___.______ . & aesy .

How many teachers employed there._ﬁ_doxﬁ‘]‘_ e e - DRSO Y . | & A0 Ay %" B S CMTCE N s
How many grades maintained . -_‘_Q,fuprw.-ﬁ,. A0, 3 ke . T B T e o e

; B o AL
How many months of school each }'eal‘_,l__:-L_CJ.,_D_“_F;«’__\.. _;{mqr:-w*.___ P e e e e g i

Didiyounever atbtend a:publicschopllll Tm=tl e et e e
LEge dhowalong .t oo Wheteio o — o W7 2T feodim . & Sy
How many brothers of school age have you._____ Aela e e it L LAl o e Rk by R e
How many sisters of school age have you__.___ .. I e e v T e LB G, e 0 =

Al'etheyinschmo]_____t\J}xs_;_Jr_-,__________,______ﬁ_____.__,__________...

5=

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Supervintendent.

NoTe.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



L Dear Sir:
lease on the allotment of Winnie %u*h properly signed

- v by M West.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Tewnece Indisn Agency,
Pasmee, Oklshoma, January 15, 1917.

>
nt Garlisle School,
Carlisle, Pa.

I amm hending you herewith, farming
and grazing lease on the allotment of Winnie West,
deceased, for the signature of Lucy West, if the
game meets with her approval,

If Luey signs the lease kindly have
her signature witneesed by two persons and take
her acknowl edgment on the inclosed forms,

Thanking you for your attention to

this matter, I anm,

Very truly yours,

V{%‘l P S e

Supt. 82 So Do Ao

OI
inclo.

718



ST

Marceh 24, 1917.

Ralph P. Stanion,

Supt. & Speecial Disbursing Agent,
Pawnee Indian Agency,

P&:@mee, Okla .

Dear Sir:

I am returning herewith the contrmet covering
purchase of 300 posts by Frank Hudson from the Frenk
Bear Chief estate, properly signed by Luey West one of

erepstea SR T P

the heirs now 2 pupil of this school.
Very truly yours,

D:R ' Superintendent.

%.;2;3
‘J

i
zx’-ﬁ
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawvnae Indian Agency,

Pawnss, Oklahoma,

gupt. Carlisls Indian School,
~ - - .
Carlisls, Panmsylvania.
ly daar Qir:
I encloss harawith contract covering mpurchass of 300
rosts at thres cents psr post by Frank Budson of Pawnes, Dklahoma,

from the Frank Bear Chisf sstais in which Luey West is an heip,

Lﬂ

Will you kindly prassnt such gontract ior Luey's sonsidsration,

and if she cares to sizn the same; kindly have her signaturs

L}
2
=
4
a
et
=
o

affixed on line indicatsd and witnsss witnessss, and
raturn the same its this ecffies at your cenvseniencs and ohligs,

Yours very truly,
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718
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5 }8

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pawre e Indisn Agency,
Pawnee, Uklshora,
Mareh 31, 1917.

Supt. Carliele School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

There is incloced herewith farming and
grazing lease in favor of Carl W. Skeen on the
allotment of Winnie West, te which Lucy West is

e
gsole heir, came being for a term of one year and
at an ennual rental of $80.00, If the same meats

with her epproval kindly have her sign the lease

ard tere her ac}mowledg'enent on the incloced

fornm.
Very truly yours,
W AR —
S'Ll_pt_. & Se Dals
0.

incdl o.



Wy 29, 1917.

farlisle Depoplt Buk
Carlicle, Foe

C1F e

Please give the bearer; wey wegt, the meney
ne undred Dollarsg, which nan been aam bankX to
Hre Francls, by ¥Mr. Stanion, Superintendent Pawnee Agency,
Pawmee, OXlahema.

rs ¥rancis is out of town teday but will
attend to any signatm required of him when he returng.
iles LeleJohnsten whom I am sending to identity Loy
Yast, 1s an empleye of this sohoel and has authority to
repregent it in this cage.

Very truly yours

Acting Superiniendent.
NRD



Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL . | CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message & ﬂ Day Message
Day Letter Blue Zr Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL Night Letter NL
If none of these three symbols 3 & If none of these three symbols
B A s ‘"‘.3“}?51’;" = Ner ) s ey mecesge. Ot
r words)thisisaday message. Other-
wisa its character is indi %’h b rn UI'I. ion E u wiseitscharacter is indiwnled bythe
ec|

ﬂ%@aﬂring after ti NEWCOME CARLTON PRES[DENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check.
120 Heat h g

'RECEIVED AT Carlisle, Fa. /7 Frrna

4G S8 20-COL'ECT GOVT

PAWNEE OWLA 11AM MAY 25TH 1917
JNO FRANCIS JR

CARLISLE PA,
ONE HUNDRED DOL'ARS WIRED CARLISLE DEPOSIT BANK FOR USE LUCY WEST
RALPH H STANI®ON

114P

..' 10

po)
{
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING COMPETENCY
OF LUCY WEST A GRADUATE OF
CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL.

(See report dated 5/18/17)

bl
BANE : . Lucy West
AGE: 22
SEX: Female
TRIBE: Pawnee
DEGREE OF BLOOD: Full
GRADUATED: Special Course of Study
COURSE PURSUED: Home Feonomics
HEALTH Good
HOW PERSONAL

FUNDS BANDLED: Careful in spending her moﬁey.
BIOGRAPHICAL SKZETCH:
She is the daughter of Frenk end Carrie

Norman West of Pawnee, Oklas. Her father is dead. He
attended school at Carlisle snd her mother ot the Pawmee
Boarding School. Her frunds and allotment and inherited
interests are worth approximately $25,000. She has been
in all depertments at Carlisle giving treining for giris.



T -

uay 18, 191%7.

Commissioner of Indisn Affairs,
Washington, D.C.

Sir:
Reference is made fo your letter
of April 28, 1917, in which you direet sttmmtion
to that paragraph of the Declarstion of Polley
in the Administration of Inddan Fffsirs which re-
fers to Indien students over 21 years of age amd
who have completed the full course of instruetion
in the Govermnment schools being dedRared competent.
In accordsnce with these direetions

I heve the honor tp report thet Luecy West, a2 full

blood Pawnee Indian, is shown by the records of this
office to be 22 years of age, will be graduated
from Carlisle School, if she passes her examination,
on Mey 24th,

Superintendent Ralph P. Stanion of
the Pawnee Indian Ageney, Oklshoms, reports that
Iuey West hes on deposit the sum of $4168.50 to her
eredit in the Pawmee liational Bank of Pawnee which
funds are drawing interest at the rate of 4%% come
pounded smmi-annually. In addition to this she hss



B

Assioner of Indisn Affairs -2~ 5/18/1%7

the following interests in allotted lsnds:

Winnie West, Allottes HO 718 EW/4, 1=19-B, 160 4. All.
Frank West NW/4 35-20-5 160 A. 1/e
Gertie West " " RBR/4 35-20-5 160 A. 1/2
Ligzie Bossun "  HE/4 26-80-5 160 A. 1/3
Annie Bear Chief FE/& 23-21-6 160 4. 1/4
Frank Begr Chief " BW/4& N/2 of SW/4,14-21-5,1204. 1/4
Viola Bear Chief " NK/4 22-21-56 160 Ae 1/9
Leure Bear Chief " HW/4 23-21-5 160 A. 1/4

It is reported that the Winnie West allotment
is appraised at {3400.00, such allotment is rolling _

- S - A |
% 3 33 3 3

prairie with about 140 acres under cultivation. Such
tract lies within ome-hslf mile of Quay, Oklshome, end
has very substantisl velues as prospective oil and gas
territory.

The Frank Bear Chief sllotment consists
of 160 meres of lamd suitable to no other than grazing
purposes and is appraised in thisSupsfintendent Stanion's
office at $2240.00. Such 1lsnd lies at & distsnce of two
miles from Quay, Oklahoma, and hss prospeetive oidk and
gas values.

The sllotment of Gertie West is sppraised
at $2530.00. Such lsmd is rolling preirie land with
about 30 scres under cultivstion, the bzlance being
suitable for pasture and is natursl meadow land. Such
land lies at a distance of sbout 1% miles from Quay,
Oklahoma snd has considerable prospective 0il and gss
values.

The 2]llotment of Lizzie Bossun adjoins

above a2llotment on the south end its status is in



-s 5.4
E:EQQ% 5‘; ;isaimar of Indt an Affairs 5= 5/18/17
zjéﬁgﬁyﬁ e 4
? ¢ every way similsr to the same.
| The Annie Besr Chief Allotment, which

lies &t a distance of six miles from keramee, Oklahoms,

_ is sppraised 2t $2400.00. Sueh lend is rolling prairie

:fr land ayd hes no immediste prospective mineral values.

The Frank Bear Chief allotment can be
compared very closely to the Annie Besr Chief allotment;
also the Viola Bear Chief and the Laurs Bear Chief
allotments.

Roughly speaking it mey be estimated
that Lucy West is wd?ﬁﬁ%approximately $265,0004004

Principsl Blair reports that she hss been
ot Carlisle for five years. She is mot proficient in
any line of work, neither is she studious. £he is strong
physically and of excellent moral character.

The matron, Mrs. Ewing, reports that Luey

West is & girl of many nob ::?aits of eharacter. She
is honorsble, very unaasnminéj a good lesder among the
girls, agd of pleasing personalitye.

If Luey West merries, the menner in which
her property will be handled will be governed to a very
great extent by the character of the man she merries.

In view of the large amount of property
in which Lucy is interested it would seem that this full

blood girl is entitled to 2 few years im which to permit
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smissioner of Indian Affeirs - 5/18 /17

her 1life to outline itself before final sction is
taken on the removal of her restrictions, and I =0
recomnend.

She has personslly advised me that
our records are in error snd that she is only twenty
years of age.

The pepers are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

JF:R Superintendente.



Tribe {.f;f }7 P o o State.....-. TR R g @—

Age /_7 years Respiration . . Condition of, Eyes
Insp. .--_3.-Z,._é-a___ Ears S
Exp 3 3 Threat d,_/c:__
Temperature __._._.___ ? q"@ ............ Cervical glands ... f/ﬁ_

Skin..--v-__,_____________________thu_. 2

Mensuration {

Inspection _ ..M"_-

Palpation - - e e b S e s e e e D

Percussion

Auscultation | M e e e e e e

Heart - —— oo o o

(Menstruation)

FAMILY HISTORY.

‘ LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

3 TR £TT) o L ) ! ____________________________________________________________________ %

Nather: e, =

Brothers __...._.. ji I~

. -
Personal history ....__ ¥ et W- 5"_‘"—“4{7/(4
Present condition ... i . oM o O L« TS e e ) e

’3 ! #?"-&L&! 4 M. D.

ge~This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1955



CASE REGORD, 5—354.

Sex {

Male.
Female.

Residence

REMARKS.

History, progress, and termination
of the disease.

SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS.
LA
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This certifies that

has made the following record in________

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL.

_ Fnglish

__General Exercises

___Plant Diseases

__Insects and Insecticides
__Household Chemistry
CAHOWINE - C L de oot s N
Hesking- @ 00

DETAILS SERVED.

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

427

May 24, 1927 . 1o

_Luecy West

(Name of sturienta“

__Carlisle Indian Schcol

(Name of school.)

and is or is not eligible to pursue workinthe ... .

“(Cancel one.)

G—4650

- grade or year vocational.

RATING.

Superintendent.

Principal.
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This certifies that ___

has made the following record in__________

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL.

heeddel 0 - - L et s
_General Exercises

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917

27

il |

Lucy West

(Z\%ame of stud ent.)

(Name of school.)

GRADE.

4th Veces

Cerlisle Indian Scheol =~

RATING.

 DARHL DERORNARE  f L o el o e e L e A 84
__Inssots and Insecticdides '~ o - o ] 80
Jousetold Chemistry- . ... o " met . T 64
OB . e N e R e e et 6
e T SRR B v e RS S R . S 59
Effort-ro e X RS IESLUE S (T ST SRS PN b Bl i RN e W L,
Deportment . L ool T I S W) SR
DETAILS SERVED, LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RATING

and is or is not eligible to pursue work in the

“(Cancel one.)

... grade or year vocational.

Supertntendent.

. grade, academic; and
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